
VR Infraspace 
LIMITED 

AVUILDING FOR NEXTGEN 

Date: November 14, 2025 

To, 

The Manager, 

Listing Department 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

‘Exchange Plaza’, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. 

NSE Symbol: VR | ISIN: INEOQQM01017 

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting and submission of Un-Audited (Consolidated and Standalone) 

Financial Results of the Company along with the Review Report for the Half Year ended September 30, 2025. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 

(‘Listing Obligations’), with reference to the captioned subject and in furtherance to our intimation letter dated 

November 06, 2025, we hereby inform that the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held today i.e., 

Friday, November 14, 2025, have considered, approved and taken on record inter-alia the following businesses: 

1. Un-Audited (Consolidated and Standalone) Financial Results of the Company for the Half Year ended 

September 30, 2025 in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Obligations; 

2. Considered and approved other business matters as per the Agenda of the Board Meeting including any 

Other Business matters with the approval of the Board/ Chairman. 

Kindly note that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 12:30 (IST) and concluded 

at 14% 30(IST). 

This information is also being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e., www.vrinfraspace.in. 

You are requested to take the above revised information on record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For V R INFRASPACE LIMITED 

ae RIYA BONNYKUMAR ASWANI 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

  

Encl.: - 

a) Un-Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone); 

b) Limited Review Report on the above results by M/s. JCH & Associates LLP, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the 

Company. 
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INDIA 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Half Yearly Unaudited 

Consolidated Financial Results of V R INFRASPACE LIMITED pursuant 

to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. 

TO 

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 

V R INFRASPACE LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited 

consolidated financial results of V R INFRASPACE LIMITED (hereinafter 

referred to as the 'Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (Holding 

Company and Its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), and 

its associates for the half year ended 30th September, 2025, attached 

herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the 

requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of 

India (SEBI) (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended (‘listing Regulations’). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's 

Management and approved by the. Board of Directors, has been 

prepared In accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in Accounting Standard 25, Interim Financial 

Reporting. prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 

read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting 

principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility Is to issue a 

report on the Statement based on our review. 

3, We conducted our review of the Statement In accordance with the 

Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, “Review of Interim 

Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 

Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India This 

Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain 

moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material 

misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Holding 

Company's personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial 

data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not 

 



performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit 

opinion. 

4, The Statement Includes the results of the following entities: 

SUBSIDIARIES & STEPDOWN SUBSIDARIES: 

1. Daxon Realty Limited (Formerly Known as “Narnarayan 

Enterprise” & “Daxon Realty”) 

2. BN Enterprise 

3. Tradio Exim Pvt. Ltd. 

4. Daxon Industries Pvt. Ltd. 

ASSOOATES: | 

1. Nirman Group 

5. Based on our review conducted as above. nothing has come to our 

attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, 

prepared in accordance with the applicable Accounting Standards as 

prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with 

Rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and 

principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information 

required to be disclosed in terms of the regulation, read with the 

circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 

contains any material misstatement. . 

6. We did not review the interim financial statements of 4 subsidiaries 

included in the consolidated unaudited financial results, whose interim 

financial statements reflect total assets of Rs. 75.39 Crores as at 30th 

September 2025, Total revenues of Rs.15.01 Crores, total Net Profit 

after tax of Rs. 1.17 Crores for the half year ended on 30th September 

2025.These unaudited financial statements as approved by the board 

of Directors of the company have been furnished to us by the 

management and our opinion on the Statements in so far as it relates 

to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these 

subsidiaries is based solely on such approved unaudited financial 

statements. 

 



7. We did not review the Interim financial statements: of 1 Associates 

wherein Group's share of Net profit after tax is Rs. Nil for the half year 

ended 30th September, 2025. These unaudited financial statements as 

approved by the board of partners of the Associates have been furnished 

to us by the management and our review on the Statements in so far as 

it relates to the amounts and disclosures Included in respect of this 

Associates is based solely on such approved unaudited financial 

statements. 

8. The audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2025 and 

unaudited financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2024, 

included in these financial results are based on the previously Issued 

results of the Company prepared In accordance with the Accounting 

Standards (“AS”) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013. 

Those audited financial results prepared under AS were audited by us, 

and Our Audit report dated September 02, 2025 expressed an 

unmodified opinion on. those financial results and unmodified Audit 

reports dated October 24, 2024 respectively. 

Our report on the Statement is not modified in respect of our reliance 

on the interim financial information/ results certified by the 

management. 

For J CH & Associates LLP 

Chartered Accountants 

  

CA Chiftan Joshi 
M No 144277 

FRN : 134480W/W101042 

UDIN: - 25144277BMKYQE7 108 

Place :- Vadodara 

Date :- 14/11/2025 
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Statement of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the half year ended on September 30, 2025 

VIR Iniraspace 
BUILDING FOR NEXTGEN 

  

  

( INR in Lakh) 

PARTICULARS HALF YEAR ENDED YEAR ENDED 

30-09-2025 31-03-2025 30-09-2024 31-03-2025 31-03-2024 

A Date of start of reporting quarter 01-04-2025 01-10-2024 01-04-2024 01-04-2024 01-04-2023 

B Date of end of reporting quarter 30-09-2025 31-03-2025 30-09-2024 31-03-2025 31-03-2024 

c Whether results ore audited or unaudited Un-Audited Audited Un -Audited Audited Audited 

Nature of Statement Consolidated 

Part t 

1 Revenue From Operations 

Net sales or Revenue from Operations 1,877.14 1,209.16 1,313.98 2,523.14 1,900.39 

Other operating revenues : 642.41 642.41 = 

Total Revenue from operations 1,877.14 1,851.57 1,313.98 3,165.55 1,900.39 

2 Other income 9.57 110.44 23.41 133.85 6.47 

3 Total Income (1+2) 1,886.71 1,962.01 1,337.39 3,299.40 1,906.86 

4 ~Expenses - 

(a) Cost of materials consumed 1001.92 1,769.18 1,270.09 3,039.27 4,216.51 

Changes in inventories of finished goods, k-in- progress and stock-in- 
b) A ie — Wworkoin: progress ane stece -216.38 (713.49) (763.06) (1,476.55) (4,814.26) 

(c) Employee benefit expense 50.90 68.46 51.73 120.19 62.55 

{d) Finance costs 116.01 201.51 8.40 209.91 42.40 

{e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 2.40 2.04 1.91 3.95 1.51 

(f) Construction Expenses a 295.91 327.98 380.00 707.98 1,882.67 

(g) Other Expenses 414.34 113.94 152.97 266.91 196.98 

Total Expenses 1,665.11 1,769.62 1,102.04 2,871.66 1,588.37 

5 Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 221.60 192.39 235.35 427.74 318.49 

6 Prior period Item - - 3.31 3.31 ” 

Exceptional items - + = = = 

7 Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6) 221,60 192.39 232.04 424.43 318.49 

8 Extraordinary items - 5 = - 18.61 

9 Profit / (Loss) before tax (7 +8) 221,60 192,39 232.04 424.43 337.10 

10 Tax Expense 4 

(i) Current Tax 58,40194 58,90 64.71 123.61 97.68 

{ii) Deferred Tax 0.74157 0.30 (0.19) 0.11 1.47 

(iii) Provision for earlier year (0.34) = 

11 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (10-9) 162.79 133.19 167.52 300.71 237.95 

12. Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates & Joint Ventures “ 0.69 0.61 1.30 19.26 

13 Share of Interest Of Associates & Joint Ventures 7.40 

14 Net Profit of the Company 162.79 133.88 168.13 302.01 264.61 

15 Net Profit Attributable to : 

l. Owner of the Company 114.58 109.93 91.32 201.25 239.31 

ll. Non- Controling Interest / Minority Interest 48.21 23.95 76.81 100.76 25.30 

it/ (Li i fter t - controling int: t aa Net Profit/ ( oss) for the pericd a axes, non- controling interest and 114.58 109.93 91.32 aaqios sala 

share of Profit/ (Loss) of Associates & Joint Ventures 

16 Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) 

(i) a) item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss * ~ - 

b) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss - = 

(ii) a) item that will be reclassified to profit or loss * - 

b) Income tax relating to item that will be reclassified to profit or loss - - - 

17 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 162.79 133.88 168.13 302.01 264.61 

18 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value per share Rs. 10 each) 68.80 88.80 88.80 88.80 88.80 

19 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10 each 

(a) Basie (Rs.) 1.29 2.27 2.69 

(b) Diluted (Rs.) 1.29 2.27 2.69 
  

Date :- November 14, 2025 

Place:= Vadodara 

  

For V R Infraspace Limited 

vow pats 
Vipul Rupareliya 

Managing Director 

(DIN: 07364323)   
  

 



  

  

VR INFRASPACE LIMITED 

CIN: L45203GJ2015PLC085400 

Registered Office: Office FRF-12 V R One, Opp. L & T Knowledge City, Ajwa Road, VR Infraspace 

Vadodara-390019, Gujarat, India. NE TOR NENTGEN 

Email: info@vrinfraspace.com Website : www.vrinfraspace.in Tel: 9737118885 

Un-Audited Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities for the half year ended on September 30, 2025 
  

  

  

sr PARTICULARS ne a a 
No 30-09-2025 31-03-2025 

Consolidated 

A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1 Shareholders’ funds 

(a) Share capital 888.00 888.00 

(b) Reserves and surplus 2,855.85 2,741.28 

Sub-total Shareholders’ funds 3,743.85 3,629.28 

2 Share application money pending allotment 

3 Minority interest 542.39 494,18 

4 Non-current liabilities 

(a) Long-term borrowings 1,492.27 1,719.97 

(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 0.62 - 

(c) Other long-term liabilities = 7 

(d) Long-term provisions 15.55 14.36 

Sub-total Non-current liabilities 2,050.83 2,228.51 

5 Current liabilities 

(a) Short-term borrowings 617.39 

(b) Trade payables 

Total outstanding dues of micro enterprise and small € 74.57 115.56 

Total Outstanding dues of creditors other than micro 3,492.00 

enterprise and small enterprise 3,964.96 

(c) Other current liabilities 228.99 120.09 

(d) Short-term provisions 40.87 119.88 

Sub-total Current liabilities 4,453.82 4,320.49 

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 10,248.51 10,178.28 

B ASSETS 

1 Non-current assets 

(a) Fixed assets 38.88 21.86 

(b) Non-current investments 2.50 2.50 

(c) Deferred tax assets (net) - 0.12 

(d) Long-term loans and advances 20.68 1.24 

(e) Other non-current assets 25.23 57.89 

Sub-total Non-current assets 87.30 83.61 

2 Current assets 

(a) Current investments 43.01 43.00 

(b) Inventories 7,607.00 7,390.63 

(c) Trade receivables 2,037.61 2,093.33 

(d) Cash and cash equivalents 243.68 423.67 

(e) Short-term loans and advances 156.73 57.76 

(f) Other current assets 73.19 86.28 

Sub-total Current assets 10,161.22 10,094.67 

TOTAL - ASSETS 10,248.51 10,178.28 

For V R Infraspace Limited 

Date :- November 14, 2025 

Place:- Vadodara    Vipul Rupareliya 

Managing Director 

(DIN: 07364323) 

v.d. freee 4 

  

  

 



  

V R INFRASPACE LIMI TED 

CIN: L45203GJ2015PLC085400 

Registered Office: Office FRF-12 V R One,Opp. L& T Knowledge City, Ajwa Road, Vadodara-390019, 

Gujarat, India 

Email: info@vrinfraspace.com Website ; www.vri infraspace.in Tel: 9737118885 
BUILOING 

Statement of Consolidated Cash Flow for the half year ended on September 30, 2025 
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SR PARTICULARS Half Year Ended Year Ended 

NO, 30-09-2025 31-03-2025 

Date of start of reporting half year/ year 01-04-2025 01-04-2024 

Date of end of reporting half year/ year 30-09-2025 31-03-2025 

Whether results are audited or unaudited Un-Audited Audited 

Nature of Report Consolidated 

A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 

Net Profit Before Tax and Extraordinary Items 221.60 424.43 

Adjustments for : 

- Provision for Gratuity 

- Depreciation and amortisation expenses 2,40 3.95 

- Interest paid 416.01 209.91 

- Interest Received (0.23) (127.51) 

- Capital gain on Sales of Fixed Assets (0.71) 

- Share of Profit in Partnership firm 
117.48 36,35 

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES 339.08 510.78 

Adjustments for : 

- Inventory 
(216,38) (1,476.56) 

- Trade Receivable 55,72 (1,393.50) 

- Other Current Asset 13,09 26,00 

- Short-term loans and advances (98.97) (5.47) 

- Trade Payables (513.95) (256.19) 

~ Other Current liabilities 108.90 (69.64) 

- Short Term Provision (79.02) 71,52 

- Long Term Provision 1.20 2.91 

- Other Non Currebt Asset 32.65 

Long term Loan & Advances (19.44) 

(716.19) (3,100.93) 

CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATION (377.12) (2,590.15) 

- Income Tax 58.91 123,32 

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (436.02) (2,713.47) 

B CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

- (Purchase) / Sales of Fixed Assets (29.58) (20.42) 

- (Purchase)/Sales of Investments 

- Proceed onsale of Fixed Assets 11,71 

- Loans & Advances given 
(1.24) 

- Other Non Current Asset (13.10) 

- Share of Profit in Partnership firm - 

-Share of Interest Of Associates & Joint Ventures 1.30 

- Interest Received 0.23 127.51 

- Investment in Current Investment 
9.15 

- Investment in Non Current Investment (2,50) 

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (17.65) 100.69 

C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

-Non Controlling Interest 0.62 

- Borrowings (Long term & Short term) (227.70) 1,170.49 

- Interest paid (116.01) (209.91) 

- Dividend paid (26.64) 

Proceeds from Short Term Borrowings 617.39 

NET CASH IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES 273.68 934,56 

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (179.99) (1,678.22) 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 423.67 2,101.89 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT THE YEAR ENDED 243.68 423.67 

(0,00) 0.00 
  

Notes: 

  

1. The statement of cash flow is prepared in accordance with the format prescribed as per Sch 3 of Companies Act 2013 

2 
In Part - A of the cash flow statement, figures in bracket indicates deductions made from the Net Profit for deriving the net cash flow from operating activities. In 

Part - B & In Part - C figures in bracket indicates cash ou tflows. 

  

  Bate :- November 14, 2025 

Place: Vadodara 

aRSPa, 

v. D.fyece 8G 

ee oO For,V R Infraspace Limited 

S 
Y =| . ‘ 

? o Vipul Rupareliya 

Managing Director 

(BIN: 7304323)   
  

 



Notes: - 

1. The Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed 
and recommended by the Audit Committee. These results were subsequently approved by Board of Directors at 
their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. 

2. The Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standards (AS) prescribed 
under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of the 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing 
Regulations”), as amended from time to time. 

3. The results include Daxon Realty Limited, Tradio Exim Private Limited and Daxon Industries Private Limited, 
consolidated as subsidiaries per applicable Accounting Standards. 

4. The Company collectively operates only in one business segment. Therefore, Segment reporting is not applicable. 

5. The results of the Company are available at the Company’s website and website of the National stock exchange 
of India. 

6. No Investors’ complaints were recorded or received during the Half Year ended September 30, 2025. 

7. The figures of previous periods are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. 

For V R Infraspace Limited 

V.ppepee F204 

Vipul Rupareliya 

Managing Director 

(DIN: 07364323) 

  

Date: - November 14, 2025 

Place: - Vadodara 

 



JGH & ASSOCIATES LLP 
Cx CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

718-719, 7th Floor, Block-1B, 73 East Avenue, Sarabhai Campus, Alembic Road, Vadodara-390023. 

(M) 9624001215, 98752 15584 (E) jchassociates21@gmail.com 

  

INDIA 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Half Yearly Unaudited Standalone Financial 

Results of V R INFRASPACE LIMITED pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended 

TO 

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 

V R INFRASPACE LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone 

financial results of VR INFRASPACE LIMITED (the "Company") for the half year 

ended on September 30, 2025, ("the Statement), being submitted by the 

Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and 

approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the 

recognition and measurement principles laid down Accounting Standard 25, 

Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies 

Act, 2013 read with relevant rules Issued thereunder and other accounting 

principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to Issue a report on 

the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on 

Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information 

Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" Issued by the Institute of 

Chartered Accountants of India. 'This standard requires that we plan and 

perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement 

is free of material misstatement. A review Is limited primarily to inquiries of 

company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus 

provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 
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4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention 

that causes us to believe that accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance 

with the applicable Accounting Standard as prescribed under section 133 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with rules issued thereunder and other recognised 
accounting practices and principles generally accepted in India, has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the regulation, 
read with the circular, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that 

it contains any material misstatement. 

5. The audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2025 and Unaudited 
financial results for the half Year ended September 30, 2024, included in these 
financial results are based on the previously issued results of the Company 

prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standards (“AS”) prescribed under 
Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013. Those audited financial results prepared 

under AS were audited/reviewed by the Us and base on our report dated 

September 02, 2025 expressed an unmodified opinion on those financial results 

and unmodified Audit reports dated October 24, 2024 Respectively. 

For) CH & Associates LLP 

Chartered Accountants 

I : 
CA Chiitan Joshi > Place :- Vadodara 
M No 144277 Date :- 14/11/2025 
FRN : 134480W/W101042 
UDIN :- 25144277BMKYQD4116 
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Email: info@vrinfraspace.com Website : www.vrinfraspace.in Tel: 9737118885 a hoo ee ee oe 

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the half year ended on September 30, 2025 
(INR in Lakh) 

PARTICULARS HALF YEAR ENDED Year Ended 

30-09-2025 31-03-2025 30-09-2024 31-03-2025 31-03-2024 

A Date of start of reporting quarter 01-04-2025 01-10-2024 01-04-2024 01-04-2024 01-04-2023 

B Date of end of reporting quarter 30-09-2025 31-03-2025 30-09-2024 31-03-2025 31-03-2024 

Whether results are audited or unaudited Un-Audited Audited Un-Audited Audited Audited 

Nature of Statement Standalone 

Part | 

1 Revenue From Operations 

Net sales or Revenue from Operations 376.2 598.94 58.41 657.35 1,126.83 

Other operating revenues 3 “ 
Total Revenue from operations 376.20 598.94 58.41 657.35 1,126.83 

2 Other income 91.88 82.54 50.17 132.71 33.08 

3 > Total Income (1+2) 468.08 681,48 108,58 790,06 1,159.91 

4 Expenses = 

(a) Cost of materials consumed 263.54 695.82 5.78 701,60 110.20 

(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade -257.51 -218.43 (56.32) (274.75) (129.03) 

(c) Employee benefit expense 33.58 20.92 38.67 59.59 59.71 

(d) Finance costs 12.54 0.03 8.40 8.43 27.84 
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense 0.73 0.64 0.91 1.55 1.15 

(fF) Construction Expenses 295.91 37.45 14.80 52.25 712.97 
(g} Other Expenses 53.85 34.25 75.90 110.15 107.58 

Total Expenses . 402.64 570.66 88.14 658.82 890.42 

5 Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (3-4) 65.44 110.80 20.44 131.24 269.49 
6 Exceptional items 7 - - - = 

7 Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6) 65.44 110.80 20.44 131.24 269.49 
8 Extraordinary items = - - - 18.61 

9 Profit / (Loss) before tax (7 + 8) 65.44 110.80 20.44 131.24 288.10 
10 Tax Expense - 

(i) Current Tax 18.63 31.31 9.10 40.41 73.69 
(ii) Deferred Tax 0.15 0.26 (0.03) 0.23 1.47 
(iii) Provision for earlier year . 

11 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (10-9) 46.66 79.23 11,37 90.60 212.94 

12 Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates & Joint Ventures * - 7 

13 Share of Interest Of Associates & Joint Ventures 

14 Net Profit of the Company 46.66 79.23 11,37 90.60 212.94 

15 Net Profit Attributable to : 

|. Owner of the Company 46.66 79.23 11.37 90.60 212.94 

IL Non- Controling Interest / Minority Interest 

15 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after taxes, non- controling interest and share of _ _ 

Profit/ (Loss) of Associates & Joint Ventures (114+12+13-14) 

16 Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) 

(i) a) item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss = zi ws 

b) Income tax relating to item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss - - * 

(ii) a) item that will be reclassified to profit or loss - - « 

b) Income tax relating to item that will be reclassified to profit or loss - - - 
\ 

17 Total Comprehensive Income for the period ( 15+16) 46,66 79.23 11.37 90.60 212.94 

18 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value per share Rs. 10 each) a8.8 88.8 88.80 88.80 88.80 

19 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10 each 

(a) Basic (Rs.} 0.53 0.89 0,13 1.02 2.40 

(b) Diluted (Rs.) 0.53 0.89 0.13 1.02 2.40 

For V R Infraspace Limited 

VOR hye ] 

7 : Vipul Rupareliya 

Date :- November 14, 2025 Managing Director 

Place:- Vadodara 

  

(DIN: 07364323) 
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Sr AS AT AS AT 
- PARTICULARS 30-09-2025 31-03-2025 

Standalone 

A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1 Shareholders’ funds 

(a) Share capital 888.00 888.00 

(b) Reserves and surplus 2650.65 2,603.98 

Sub-total Shareholders' funds 3,538.65 3,491.98 

2 Share application money pending allotment 

3 Minority interest 

4 Non-current liabilities 

(a) Long-term borrowings - 

(b) Deferred tex liabilities (net) 

(c ) Other long-term liabilities 
(d) Long-term provisions 15.55 14.36 

Sub-total Non-current liabilities 15.55 14.36 

5 Current liabilities 

(a) Short-term borrowings 202.06 

(b) Trade payables 

Total outstanding dues of micro enterprise and small enterprise 0.18 0.18 

Total Outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprise and small 978.75 

enterprise 999.52 

(c ) Other current liabilities 112.33 105.33 

(d) Short-term provisions 18.97 36.68 

Sub-total Current liabilities 1,333.06 1,120.94 

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 4,887.26 4,627.28 

B ASSETS 

1 Non-current assets 

(a) Fixed assets 12.18 4.79 

(b} Non-current investments 424.13 424,12 

(c) Deferred tax assets (net) -0.14 0.00 

(d} Long-term loans and advances 1616.45 1,524.52 

(e) Other non-current assets 25.23 36.17 

Sub-total Non-current assets 2,077.85 1,989.60 

2 Current assets 

(a) Current investments 0 - 

(b) Inventories 1761.11 1,503.61 

(c) Trade receivables 938.44 1,033.13 

(d) Cash and cash equivalents 66.47 25.84 

(e) Short-term loans and advances 0 - 

(f) Other current assets 43.39 75.10 

Sub-total Current assets 2,809.41 2,637.68 

TOTAL - ASSETS 4,887.26 4,627.28 
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Statement of Cash Flow for the half year ended on September 30, 2025 

= PARTICULARS hicieliiaibaea 

= 30.09.2025 31,03.2025 

A Date of start of reporting half year/ year 01.04.2025 01.04,2024 

B Date of end of reporting half year/ year 30.09.2025 31.03.2025 

Cc Whether results are audited or unaudited Un-Audited Audited 

D Nature of Report Standalone 

A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 

Net Profit Before Tax and Extraordinary Items 65.44 131.24 

Adjustments for : 

- Depreciation and amortisation expenses 0.73 1.55 

- Interest paid 12.54 8.43 

- Interest Received -91.17 -127.42 

(77.90) (117.44) 

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES (12.46) 13.80 

Adjustments for : 

- Inventory -257.51 (274.76) 

- Trade Receivable 94,7 (438.79) 

- Loans & Advances 0 8.62 

- Other Current Asset -55.48 37.18 

- Other Non Current Asset 0 (1,948.64) 

- Trade Payables 20.77 375.19 

= Other Current liabilities 7.01 (33.66) 

+ Short Term Provision 0 (11.68) 

- Long Term Provision 1.2 2.92 

(189.31) (2,283.63) 
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATION (201.77) (2,269.83) 

- Income Tax 30.15 40.41 

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES (231.92) (2,310.24) 

B CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

- (Purchase) / Sales of Fixed Assets -8.13 -4.38 

- Interest Received 91.17 127.42 

- Investment in Current Investment 432.15 

- Investment in Term Deposit 

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES 83.04 555.18 

C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

- Borrowings (Long term & Short term) 202.06 (151.47) 

~ Interest paid -12.54 (8.43) 

-Dividend paid +26.64 

NET CASH IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES 189.52 (186.54) 

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 40.64 (1,941.60) 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 25.84 1,967.43 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT THE YEAR ENDED 66.48 25.84 

= (0.00) 
  
Notes: 

1 The statemént of cash flow is prepared in accordance with the format prescribed as per Sch 3 of Companies Act 2013 

In Part - A of the cash flow statement, figures in bracket indicates deductions made from the Net Profit for deriving the net cash flow from operating activities. In 

Part - B & In Part - C figures in bracket indicates cash outflows. 
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Notes: - 

1. The Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed and 
recommended by the Audit Committee. These results were subsequently approved by Board of Directors at their 
respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. 

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standards (AS) prescribed under section 
133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and in terms of the Regulation 33 of 
the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), as amended 
from time to time. 

3. The Company collectively operates only in one business segment. Therefore, Segment reporting is not applicable. 

4. The results of the Company are available at the Company’s website and website of the National stock exchange 
of India. 

5. No Investors’ complaints were recorded or received during the Half Year ended September 30, 2025. 

6. The figures of previous periods are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. 

For V R Infraspace Limited 

vs fans 
Vipul Rupareliya 

Managing Director 
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